

GAHC010139042018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 4301/2018**

1:ANUP KUMAR DAS  
(EX- JE-II/TELE/NGC), S/O- LATE ANIL CHANDRA DAS, PRESENTLY  
WORKING AS TECHNICIAN GRADE-III, UNDER THE  
SSE/TELECOM/BADARPUR RAILWAY STATION, N F RAILWAY, BADARPUR,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N F RAILWAY, MALIGAON,  
GUWAHATI- 781011

2:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL SIGNAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER  
N F RAILWAY HEAD QUARTER COMPLEX  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI- 781011

3:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER  
N F RAILWAY  
LUMDING- 782447

4:THE DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER(P)  
N F RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GHY- 11

5:THE ADDITIONAL DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER  
N F RAILWAY  
LUMDING- 782447

6:MASOOD ALAM  
SENIOR DIVISIONAL SIGNAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER  
MALIGAON  
N F RAILWAY  
MALIGAON- 1

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M CHANDA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, NF RLY

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AJIT SINGH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

09-07-2018

**(Ajit Singh, C.J.)**

Mr. S. Nath and H. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Heard on admission.

Admit.

Mr. B. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, N.F. Railways, takes notice of the petition on behalf of Respondents No.1 to 5.

Hence, no formal notice need be issued to them.

Let notice be issued to remaining Respondent No.6.

Steps be taken within three days.

Notice shall be made returnable within six weeks.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within six weeks.

The petition be now listed for final hearing on a date to be fixed by the office.

We also make it clear that at the time of final hearing, Respondents No.1 to 5 shall produce the original record pertaining to departmental enquiry.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Sd/-

CHIEF JUSTICE

**Comparing Assistant**