

GAHC010139042018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4301/2018

ON THE DEATH OF ANUP KR. DAS HIS LEGAL HEIR 1.1 SUKLA DAS (WIFE)
R/O CENTRAL GOTANAGAR, RLY QTR. NO. 18/B, P.O- MALIGAON, P.S.
JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI-781011, KAMRUP(M) ASSAM.

1.2: AMITAVA DAS (SON)
R/O CENTRAL GOTANAGAR
RLY QTR. NO. 18/B
P.O- MALIGAON
P.S. JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781011
KAMRUP(M) ASSAM.

1.3: HEMA DAS (DAUGHTER)
R/O CENTRAL GOTANAGAR
RLY QTR. NO. 18/B
P.O- MALIGAON
P.S. JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI-781011
KAMRUP(M) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N F RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI- 781011

2:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL SIGNAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER
N F RAILWAY HEAD QUARTER COMPLEX
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011

3:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER
N F RAILWAY
LUMDING- 782447

4:THE DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER(P)
N F RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GHY- 11

5:THE ADDITIONAL DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER
N F RAILWAY
LUMDING- 782447

6:MASOOD ALAM
SENIOR DIVISIONAL SIGNAL AND TELECOM ENGINEER
MALIGAON
N F RAILWAY
MALIGAON- 1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M CHANDA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

15.03.2022

Dr. G.J. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for two weeks through a mention memo.

Consent of Mr. B. Sarma, learned standing counsel, N.F. Railway regarding adjournment has also been taken.

Adjourned.

List again on **5th April, 2022.**

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant